

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.179 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3823 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.179 OF 2025

Jagdamba Co-Operative Housing Society Limited .. Appellant

Versus

M/s. Parisparsh and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. R. M. Hardas a/w. Ms. Ashwini B. Jadhav and Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy, Advocates for Appellant.
- Mr. S. S. Patwardhan, Advocate i/by Mrinal Shelar for Respondent No.1.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Hardas, learned Advocate for Appellant and Mr. Patwardhan, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 2.** Arguments have been concluded.
- 3.** Reserved for passing order / judgement.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.02.12
18:42:43 +0530